
Hamburg Finkenwerder, Fri 6/6/25 0830-2300 
Photos: https://www.flickr.com/gp/danraistrick/CHS9BM7387 
 
** Sat 7/6 log: https://docs.google.com/document/d/1IsJEJuXHTO7meIYzedwzoUfmosv5zhK-qtcFt_ygJqA 
 
Movements 
AIB587A D1008; A1237 - D-AUAJ Airbus A320-252N 12587 Transavia France fcs (XSR on nwd) (F-HXSR) 
 
Towed 
D-AZXO Airbus A321-253NY 12412 Aer Lingus cls, primer tail (LU on nwd) (EI-XLU) [from fueltest stands at 
1420] 
NO-REG Airbus A321-251NX 12674 Etihad Airways tail cls, primer (D-AXXV A6-LRE) [from H102 at 1600] 
D-AVXL Airbus A321-251NX 12683 Jetstar Airways fcs (IR on nwd) (VH-OIR) [from H14S at 1425] 
NO-REG Airbus A321-252NX 12702 Transavia Airlines tail cls, primer (D-AXXU PH-YHE) [to paint at 1945] 
D-AXXQ Airbus A321-251NX 12712 Etihad Airways fcs (RF on nwd) (A6-LRF) [from H104 at 2015] 
NO-REG Airbus A321-251NX 12723 Primer cls for Qatar Airways (D-AVYR) [from H14S at 2120] 
D-AVXD Airbus A321-271NX 12724 Delta Air Lines fcs (5099 on tail, nwd) (N599DA) [from H14S at 1510] 
NO-REG Airbus A321-251NX 12748 Primer cls for Qatar Airways (D-AVZK) [from fueltest stands at 2050] 
NO-REG Airbus A321-251NX 12753 British Airways tail cls, primer (EJ on tail) (D-AVYT G-TNEJ) [from river 
store at 2030] 
NO-REG Airbus A321-251NX 12771 IndiGo tail cls, primer (D-AVZX) [from H14 at 1940] 
NO-REG Airbus A321-271NX 12810 fuselage & wings, no tail for Wizz Air (D-AZAE) [from H104 at 1420] 
 
DC area runway side 
D-AVYX Airbus A321-251NX 12592 Etihad Airways fcs (RB on nwd) (A6-LRB) 
D-AYAO Airbus A321-251NX 12597 IndiGo fcs (CV on nwd) (VT-NCV) 
NO-REG Airbus A321-251NX 12641 Jet2 tail cls, primer (D-AYAE G-SUNR) 
D-AZAX Airbus A321-251NX 12667 Jet2 Holidays blue tail cls (YM on nwd) (G-HLYM) 
NO-REG Airbus A320-251N 12703 China Southern Airlines tail cls, primer 
D-AVXT Airbus A321-251NX 12713 Lufthansa fcs (OA on nwd) (D-AIOA) 
 
DC area behind hangars 
NO-REG Airbus A321-271NY 12511 Wizz Air tail cls, primer (D-AYAQ) 
D-AVZE Airbus A321-251NX 12564 China Southern Airlines fcs (2M7 on nwd) (B-32M7) 
D-AXXG Airbus A321-251NX 12623 IndiGo fcs (CU on nwd) (VT-NCU) 
D-AVWO Airbus A319-153N 12630 West Air fcs 
D-AZAO Airbus A321-253NX 12640 SalamAir fcs (XI on nwd) (A4O-OXI) 
D-AZWO Airbus A321-251NX 12669 Pegasus Airlines fcs (RFS on nwd) (TC-RFS) 
D-AVYI Airbus A321-271NX 12704 Air Macau fcs (BU on nwd) (B-MBU) 
NO-REG Airbus A321-271NX 12746 Aegean Airlines tail cls, primer (D-AVYN) 
 
Hangar 102 
D-AVZF Airbus A321-271NX 12567 Wizz Air Malta fcs (WMD on nwd) (9H-WMD) 
D-AVZM Airbus A321-271NX 12577 Turkish Airlines fcs (LPR on nwd) (TC-LPR) 
 

https://www.flickr.com/gp/danraistrick/CHS9BM7387
https://docs.google.com/document/d/1IsJEJuXHTO7meIYzedwzoUfmosv5zhK-qtcFt_ygJqA/edit?usp=drivesdk


Hangar 103 
D-AZAB Airbus A321-253NY 11520 American Airlines fcs (300 on nwd) (N300NY) 
D-AYAT Airbus A321-271NX 12654 Wizz Air fcs (LGW on nwd) (HA-LGW) 
D-AZAJ Airbus A321-271NX 12688 LATAM fcs (LBO on nwd) (PS-LBO) 
 
Hangar 104 
D-AYAY Airbus A321-251NX 12507 Kuwait Airways fcs (QB on nwd) (9K-AQB) 
D-AVXR Airbus A321-251NX 12578 AirAsia fcs (VAI on nwd) (9M-VAI) 
D-AVZV Airbus A321-251NX 12602 Transavia Airlines fcs (YHS on tail, nwd) (PH-YHS) 
D-AVZN Airbus A321-251NX 12679 Sunclass Airlines fcs (KE on nwd) (OY-VKE) 
 
Flightline area 
D-AXXZ Airbus A321-271NX 11947 Delta Air Lines fcs (5055 on tail, nwd) (N555DE) 
D-AXXE Airbus A321-271NY 12323 Qantas fcs (GA on tail, nwd) (VH-OGA) 
D-AYAZ Airbus A321-271NY 12346 Wizz Air Malta fcs (XLA on nwd) (9H-XLA) 
D-AZYS Airbus A321-271NY 12475 JetBlue Airways tail cls, primer (N5003J) 
D-AVXF Airbus A321-271NX 12482 Delta Air Lines fcs (5094 on tail, nwd) (N594DA) 
D-AZXM Airbus A321-271NX 12500 JetBlue Airways fcs (2205 on nwd) (N2205J) 
D-AVYJ Airbus A321-251NX 12529 Jet2 Holidays blue tail cls (YK on nwd) (G-HLYK) 
D-AZYK Airbus A321-251NX 12539 Saudia fcs (AM on ff) (HZ-ASAM) 
D-AVYC Airbus A321-251NX 12582 Transavia Airlines fcs (YHT on tail, nwd) (PH-YHT) 
D-AUAJ Airbus A320-252N 12587 Transavia France fcs (XSR on nwd) (F-HXSR) 
D-AVZQ Airbus A321-251NX 12599 Jet2 tail cls, primer (G-SUNP) 
D-AVYO Airbus A321-252NX 12600 KLM fcs (PH-AXI) 
D-AVXP Airbus A321-251NX 12717 Saudia fcs (AN on ff) (HZ-ASAN) 
 
Near flightline 
D-AVWJ Airbus A319-153N 12613 Air China fcs (2M1 on nwd) (B-32M1) 
D-AVZT Airbus A321-252NX 12692 Air China fcs (B-32ME) 
 
River side store 
D-AZYV Airbus A321-253NX 12499 Centrum Air fcs (32 on nwd) (UK32132) 
NO-REG Airbus A321-271NY 12501 Wizz Air tail cls, primer (D-AVZP) 
D-AVWH Airbus A319-153N 12579 Tibet Airlines fcs (2LJ on nwd) (B-32LJ) 
D-AVYF Airbus A321-251NX 12603 China Southern Airlines fcs (2M6 on nwd) (B-32M6) 
D-AXXM Airbus A321-253NX 12631 SalamAir fcs (A4O-OXH) 
D-AXXJ Airbus A321-251NX 12637 Hainan Airlines fcs 
D-AYAR Airbus A321-251NX 12653 Etihad Airways fcs (A6-LRC) 
D-AVYQ Airbus A321-251NX 12661 Etihad Airways fcs (A6-LRD) 
D-AXXR Airbus A321-252NX 12664 KLM fcs (PH-AXK) 
D-AXXP Airbus A321-251NX 12685 IndiGo fcs 
NO-REG Airbus A320-251N 12693 British Airways tail cls, primer (SG on tail) (D-AUAM G-TTSG) 
 
Beluga loading area 
NO-REG Airbus A321-271NX 12782 front fuselage section for Scoot (D-AVYW) 



NO-REG Airbus A320-251N 12811 rear fuselage section for Air Arabia 
NO-REG Airbus A350-941 764 rear fuselage section for SAS Scandinavian Airlines (F-WZHK) 
 
Fueltest stands 
D-AVXM Airbus A321-252NX 12560 Air China fcs (2LE on nwd) (B-32LE) 
D-AVZJ Airbus A321-251NX 12598 Pegasus Airlines fcs (RFR on nwd) (TC-RFR) 
D-AVYB Airbus A321-272NX 12691 white cls for Korean Air [from paint at 2005] 
 
Hangar 7 
NO-REG Airbus A321-251NX 12646 Jet2 tail cls, primer (D-AXXS G-SUNS) 
 
Outside H14S 
D-AXXO Airbus A321-251NX 12626 IndiGo fcs (CY on nwd) (VT-NCY) 
 
Hangar 14S (runway side) 
NO-REG Airbus A321-271NX 12738 Air Astana tail cls, primer (D-AXXH) 
 
Hangar 14 (repositioned at 1930) 
NO-REG Airbus A321-271NX 12786 Turkish Airlines tail cls, primer (D-AYAS) 
 
Hangar 211/212 
D-AXXY Airbus A321-271NX 12142 Delta Air Lines fcs (5054 on tail, nwd) (N554DT) 
D-AUAI Airbus A320-252N 12572 Transavia France fcs (XSQ on nwd) (F-HXSQ) 
D-AUAK Airbus A320-271N 12586 Lufthansa City Airlines fcs (JQ on nwd) (D-AIJQ) 
NO-REG Airbus A321-252NX 13039 rear fuselage section for Air China [moved from Elbe side] 
 
Outside near Hangar 221 
D-AYAU Airbus A321-251NX 12612 AirAsia fcs 
 
Hangar 222 
D-AZAC Airbus A321-271NY 12437 Wizz Air UK fcs (LRB on nwd) (G-XLRB) 
 
K taxiway 
D-AZAW Airbus A321-271NX 12662 Wizz Air Malta fcs (WMF on nwd) (9H-WMF) 
NO-REG Airbus A321-251NX 12760 Jet2 tail cls, primer (D-AVXY G-SUNW) 
D-AZAZ Airbus A321-271NX 12775 Turkish Airlines fcs (LPS on nwd) (TC-LPS) 
 
Old A380 DC area 
D-AVXO Airbus A321-251NX 12518 Hainan Airlines fcs (B-32LY) 
 
Outside near H241-244 
NO-REG Airbus A321-271NX 12769 rear fuselage section for Delta Air Lines (N601DT) 
NO-REG Airbus A320-252N 12827 rear fuselage section for Transavia France (F-HXSX) 
NO-REG Airbus A321-271NX 12871 rear fuselage section for United Airlines (N14554) 
NO-REG Airbus A321-271NX 12872 rear fuselage section for United Airlines (N94556) 



NO-REG Airbus A321-271NX 12906 rear fuselage section for Volaris 
 
Log in MSN order 
11520 | A321-253NY | D-AZAB (N300NY) | American Airlines fcs 
11947 | A321-271NX | D-AXXZ (N555DE) | Delta Air Lines fcs 
12142 | A321-271NX | D-AXXY (N554DT) | Delta Air Lines fcs 
12323 | A321-271NY | D-AXXE (VH-OGA) | Qantas fcs 
12346 | A321-271NY | D-AYAZ (9H-XLA) | Wizz Air Malta fcs 
12412 | A321-253NY | D-AZXO (EI-XLU) | Aer Lingus cls, primer tail 
12437 | A321-271NY | D-AZAC (G-XLRB) | Wizz Air UK fcs 
12475 | A321-271NY | D-AZYS (N5003J) | JetBlue Airways tail cls, primer 
12482 | A321-271NX | D-AVXF (N594DA) | Delta Air Lines fcs 
12499 | A321-253NX | D-AZYV (UK32132) | Centrum Air fcs 
12500 | A321-271NX | D-AZXM (N2205J) | JetBlue Airways fcs 
12501 | A321-271NY | (D-AVZP) | Wizz Air tail cls, primer 
12507 | A321-251NX | D-AYAY (9K-AQB) | Kuwait Airways fcs 
12511 | A321-271NY | (D-AYAQ) | Wizz Air tail cls, primer 
12518 | A321-251NX | D-AVXO (B-32LY) | Hainan Airlines fcs 
12529 | A321-251NX | D-AVYJ (G-HLYK) | Jet2 Holidays blue tail cls 
12539 | A321-251NX | D-AZYK (HZ-ASAM) | Saudia fcs 
12560 | A321-252NX | D-AVXM (B-32LE) | Air China fcs 
12564 | A321-251NX | D-AVZE (B-32M7) | China Southern Airlines fcs 
12567 | A321-271NX | D-AVZF (9H-WMD) | Wizz Air Malta fcs 
12572 | A320-252N | D-AUAI (F-HXSQ) | Transavia France fcs 
12577 | A321-271NX | D-AVZM (TC-LPR) | Turkish Airlines fcs 
12578 | A321-251NX | D-AVXR (9M-VAI) | AirAsia fcs 
12579 | A319-153N | D-AVWH (B-32LJ) | Tibet Airlines fcs 
12582 | A321-251NX | D-AVYC (PH-YHT) | Transavia Airlines fcs 
12586 | A320-271N | D-AUAK (D-AIJQ) | Lufthansa City Airlines fcs 
12587 | A320-252N | D-AUAJ (F-HXSR) | Transavia France fcs 
12592 | A321-251NX | D-AVYX (A6-LRB) | Etihad Airways fcs 
12597 | A321-251NX | D-AYAO (VT-NCV) | IndiGo fcs 
12598 | A321-251NX | D-AVZJ (TC-RFR) | Pegasus Airlines fcs 
12599 | A321-251NX | D-AVZQ (G-SUNP) | Jet2 tail cls, primer 
12600 | A321-252NX | D-AVYO (PH-AXI) | KLM fcs 
12602 | A321-251NX | D-AVZV (PH-YHS) | Transavia Airlines fcs 
12603 | A321-251NX | D-AVYF (B-32M6) | China Southern Airlines fcs 
12612 | A321-251NX | D-AYAU | AirAsia fcs 
12613 | A319-153N | D-AVWJ (B-32M1) | Air China fcs 
12623 | A321-251NX | D-AXXG (VT-NCU) | IndiGo fcs 
12626 | A321-251NX | D-AXXO (VT-NCY) | IndiGo fcs 
12630 | A319-153N | D-AVWO | West Air fcs 
12631 | A321-253NX | D-AXXM (A4O-OXH) | SalamAir fcs 
12637 | A321-251NX | D-AXXJ | Hainan Airlines fcs 
12640 | A321-253NX | D-AZAO (A4O-OXI) | SalamAir fcs 



12641 | A321-251NX | (D-AYAE) (G-SUNR) | Jet2 tail cls, primer 
12646 | A321-251NX | (D-AXXS) (G-SUNS) | Jet2 tail cls, primer 
12653 | A321-251NX | D-AYAR (A6-LRC) | Etihad Airways fcs 
12654 | A321-271NX | D-AYAT (HA-LGW) | Wizz Air fcs 
12661 | A321-251NX | D-AVYQ (A6-LRD) | Etihad Airways fcs 
12662 | A321-271NX | D-AZAW (9H-WMF) | Wizz Air Malta fcs 
12664 | A321-252NX | D-AXXR (PH-AXK) | KLM fcs 
12667 | A321-251NX | D-AZAX (G-HLYM) | Jet2 Holidays blue tail cls 
12669 | A321-251NX | D-AZWO (TC-RFS) | Pegasus Airlines fcs 
12674 | A321-251NX | (D-AXXV) (A6-LRE) | Etihad Airways tail cls, primer 
12679 | A321-251NX | D-AVZN (OY-VKE) | Sunclass Airlines fcs 
12683 | A321-251NX | D-AVXL (VH-OIR) | Jetstar Airways fcs 
12685 | A321-251NX | D-AXXP | IndiGo fcs 
12688 | A321-271NX | D-AZAJ (PS-LBO) | LATAM fcs 
12691 | A321-272NX | D-AVYB | white cls for Korean Air 
12692 | A321-252NX | D-AVZT (B-32ME) | Air China fcs 
12693 | A320-251N | (D-AUAM) (G-TTSG) | British Airways tail cls, primer 
12702 | A321-252NX | (D-AXXU) (PH-YHE) | Transavia Airlines tail cls, primer 
12703 | A320-251N | - | China Southern Airlines tail cls, primer 
12704 | A321-271NX | D-AVYI (B-MBU) | Air Macau fcs 
12712 | A321-251NX | D-AXXQ (A6-LRF) | Etihad Airways fcs 
12713 | A321-251NX | D-AVXT (D-AIOA) | Lufthansa fcs 
12717 | A321-251NX | D-AVXP (HZ-ASAN) | Saudia fcs 
12723 | A321-251NX | (D-AVYR) | Primer cls for Qatar Airways 
12724 | A321-271NX | D-AVXD (N599DA) | Delta Air Lines fcs 
12738 | A321-271NX | (D-AXXH) | Air Astana tail cls, primer 
12746 | A321-271NX | (D-AVYN) | Aegean Airlines tail cls, primer 
12748 | A321-251NX | (D-AVZK) | Primer cls for Qatar Airways 
12753 | A321-251NX | (D-AVYT) (G-TNEJ) | British Airways tail cls, primer 
12760 | A321-251NX | (D-AVXY) (G-SUNW) | Jet2 tail cls, primer 
12769 | A321-271NX | (N601DT) | rear fuselage section for Delta Air Lines 
12771 | A321-251NX | (D-AVZX) | IndiGo tail cls, primer 
12775 | A321-271NX | D-AZAZ (TC-LPS) | Turkish Airlines fcs 
12782 | A321-271NX | (D-AVYW) | front fuselage section for Scoot 
12786 | A321-271NX | (D-AYAS) | Turkish Airlines tail cls, primer 
12810 | A321-271NX | (D-AZAE) | fuselage & wings, no tail for Wizz Air 
12811 | A320-251N | - | rear fuselage section for Air Arabia 
12827 | A320-252N | (F-HXSX) | rear fuselage section for Transavia France 
12871 | A321-271NX | (N14554) | rear fuselage section for United Airlines 
12872 | A321-271NX | (N94556) | rear fuselage section for United Airlines 
12906 | A321-271NX | - | rear fuselage section for Volaris 
13039 | A321-252NX | - | rear fuselage section for Air China 
  
764 | A350-941 | (F-WZHK) | rear fuselage section for SAS Scandinavian Airlines 


